
Võru Spordikooli rahvusvahelised auhinnavõistlused  
kergejõustikus 

24.03.2018, Võru Spordikeskus 
 
P U16 60m 
1 65 Ginters KELPS 2003 Smiltene 7,49 7,53 
2 116 Etjens BELAŠOVS 19.06.2003 Daugavpils 7,89 7,82 
3 83 Adams KESTERS 17.09.2003 Kuldiga 7,91 7,85 
4 67 Daniels AUZINŠ 2003 Smiltene 7,92 7,93 
5 256 Tõnis TIMMI 26.06.2004 Võru Spordikool 8,16 8,29 
6 126 Arturs KRJANCJUS 16.02.2003 Daugavpils 8,12 DNS 
7 49 Celmals Helmuts DAVIS 25.01.2003 Madona 8,17 
8 2 Martinš BOJARS 12.06.2003 Sigulda 8,18 
9 246 Erkki PÄHN 15.08.2003 Võru Spordikool 8,26 
10 123 Nikita VJUGINS 11.04.2003 Daugavpils 8,28 
11 51 Lauris ZALITIS 21.08.2003 Madona 8,28 
12 136 Kristaps Svens KONOŠCENOKS 2004 Aluksne 8,30 
13 50 Davis GAIZINŠ 12.02.2003 Madona 8,32 
14 79 Ralfs ZAZERSKIS 28.03.2004 Kuldiga 8,39 
15 140 Alekss CUNSKIS 2003 Aluksne 8,45 
16 258 Henri VINK 15.12.2004 Võru Spordikool 8,64 
17 84 Pauls PURVINŠ 5.03.2003 Kuldiga 8,70 
18 81 Janis LANCMANIS 22.09.2003 Kuldiga 9,04 
19 138 Ingars GARAIS 2003 Aluksne 9,41 
 
P U16 200m 
1 226 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Altius 23,94 
2 116 Etjens BELAŠOVS 19.06.2003 Daugavpils 24,96 
3 228 Karl-Martin KRAPP 1.07.2003 SK Altius 25,21 
4 67 Daniels AUZINŠ 2003 Smiltene 26,07 
5 65 Ginters KELPS 2003 Smiltene 26,30 
6 124 Deniss OKUNEVS 16.05.2003 Daugavpils 26,46 
7 126 Arturs KRJANCJUS 16.02.2003 Daugavpils 26,54 
8 227 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 26,58 
8 85 Jekabs JANSONS 13.05.2003 Kuldiga 26,58 
10 212 Franz Joseph SINIMÄE 6.03.2003 Tartu Kalev 26,86 
11 246 Erkki PÄHN 15.08.2003 Võru Spordikool 27,30 
12 115 Edvarts EGLITIS 9.03.2004 Jekabpils 27,54 
13 50 Davis GAIZINŠ 12.02.2003 Madona 27,56 
14 2 Martinš BOJARS 12.06.2003 Sigulda 27,85 
15 136 Kristaps Svens KONOŠCENOKS 2004 Aluksne 28,09 
16 1 Krišjanis SALENIEKS 4.06.2004 Sigulda 28,45 
17 81 Janis LANCMANIS 22.09.2003 Kuldiga 28,77 
18 80 Lauris GRININŠ 2.09.2003 Kuldiga 28,89 
19 42 Martinš EZERKALNS 25.04.2003 Cesis 28,92 
20 138 Ingars GARAIS 2003 Aluksne 31,39 
 
P U16 800m 
1 124 Deniss OKUNEVS 16.05.2003 Daugavpils 2.18,35 
2 46 Roberts Aleksis GLAZER 2004 Ašai 2.18,50 
3 161 Jonas SAKALAUSKAS 16.04.2003 Leedu 2.22,21 
4 80 Lauris GRININŠ 2.09.2003 Kuldiga 2.24,46 
5 1 Krišjanis SALENIEKS 4.06.2004 Sigulda 2.28,60 
6 162 Gabrielius POŽELA 25.12.2003 Leedu 2.29,73 
7 42 Martinš EZERKALNS 25.04.2003 Cesis 2.31,00 
8 248 Tambet JOHANSON 21.06.2004 Võru Spordikool 2.32,30 
9 82 Niks MAULIS 5.09.2003 Kuldiga 2.46,41 
v.v. 139 Niklavs KORKUNOVS 2002 Aluksne 2.27,01 
 
 



P U16 60m tj 84/8,25 
1 228 Karl-Martin KRAPP 1.07.2003 SK Altius 9,06 8,82 
2 227 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 9,18 8,97 
3 140 Alekss CUNSKIS 2003 Aluksne 9,16 9,02 
4 66 Mareks BAUMANIS 2003 Smiltene 9,39 9,45 
5 85 Jekabs JANSONS 13.05.2003 Kuldiga 9,64 9,51 
6 256 Tõnis TIMMI 26.06.2004 Võru Spordikool 9,74 9,75 
7 49 Davis Helmuts CELMALS 25.01.2003 Madona 9,78 
8 51 Lauris ZALITIS 21.08.2003 Madona 10,51 
9 50 Davis GAIZINŠ 12.02.2003 Madona 10,57 
 
P U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 226 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Altius 1.85 
2 49 Davis Helmuts CELMALS 25.01.2003 Madona 1.80 
3 115 Edvarts EGLITIS 9.03.2004 Jekabpils 1.75 
4 257 Mattias ILVES 9.03.2004 Võru Spordikool 1.70 
5 84 Pauls PURVINŠ 5.03.2003 Kuldiga 1.70 
6 212 Franz Joseph SINIMÄE 6.03.2003 Tartu Kalev 1.65 
7 169 Madis VOITK 2003 SK Maret-Sport 1.45 
8 79 Ralfs ZAZERSKIS 28.03.2004 Kuldiga 1.45 
9 82 Niks MAULIS 5.09.2003 Kuldiga 1.45 
v.v 216 Taavi EISTRE 31.01.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.90 
 
P U16 kaugushüpe 
1 226 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Altius 6.09 
2 79 Ralfs ZAZERSKIS 28.03.2004 Kuldiga 5.98 
3 83 Adams KESTERS 17.09.2003 Kuldiga 5.94 
4 227 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 5.80 
5 256 Tõnis TIMMI 26.06.2004 Võru Spordikool 5.58 
6 228 Karl-Martin KRAPP 1.07.2003 SK Altius 5.57 
7 66 Mareks BAUMANIS 2003 Smiltene 5.50 
8 246 Erkki PÄHN 15.08.2003 Võru Spordikool 5.28 
9 51 Lauris ZALITIS 21.08.2003 Madona 5.18 
10 102 Rihards VEMBRIS 22.12.2003 Tukums 5.10 
11 212 Franz Joseph SINIMÄE 6.03.2003 Tartu Kalev 4.83 
12 81 Janis LANCMANIS 22.09.2003 Kuldiga 4.73 
13 115 Edvarts EGLITIS 9.03.2004 Jekabpils 4.66 
14 248 Tambet JOHANSON 21.06.2004 Võru Spordikool 4.56 
15 136 Kristaps Svens KONOŠCENOKS 2004 Aluksne 4.19 
16 137 Davis KOZULINŠ 2003 Aluksne 4.16 
17 138 Ingars GARAIS 2003 Aluksne 4.08 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 84 Pauls PURVINŠ 5.03.2003 Kuldiga 13.04 
2 104 Aleksandrs Patriks PAŠULIS  31.03.2003 Tukums 12.26 
3 160 Benas VAREIKA 8.02.2003 Leedu 12.21 
 
P U14 60m 
1 11 Artis PODZINŠ 2.04.2005 Sigulda 8,28 8,26 
2 13 Renars JUMIKIS 13.05.2005 Sigulda 8,23 8,35 
3 205 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,33 8,37 
4 189 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 8,60 8,45 
5 72 Jorens MIKELSONS 2005 Smiltene 8,57 8,67 
6 187 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 8,70 DNS 
7 14 Janis KRAVALIS 17.09.2005 Sigulda 8,73 
8 191 Reiko PARDEL 5.06.2005 KJK Järvala 8,79 
9 188 Mehis MEESAAK 30.05.2005 KJK Järvala 8,81 
10 20 Janis STURITIS 3.02.2006 Sigulda 8,96 
11 234 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 9,10 
12 245 Brent PIIGLI 2006 Võru Spordikool 9,16 



13 17 Rudolfs LASMANIS 11.02.2005 Sigulda 9,18 
14 21 Eduards LOCS 13.07.2005 Sigulda 9,27 
15 265 Rasmus MÄRTIN 25.03.2006 Võru Spordikool 9,30 
16 23 Eduards NIKAZIC 22.03.2006 Sigulda 9,70 
 
P U14 200m 
1 204 Harri Richard JÄÄGER 1.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 26,38 
2 11 Artis PODZINŠ 2.04.2005 Sigulda 26,65 
3 249 Reio METSLA 8.02.2005 Võru Spordikool 27,89 
4 13 Renars JUMIKIS 13.05.2005 Sigulda 28,34 
5 191 Reiko PARDEL 5.06.2005 KJK Järvala 28,88 
6 14 Janis KRAVALIS 17.09.2005 Sigulda 28,89 
7 205 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,97 
8 20 Janis STURITIS 3.02.2006 Sigulda 29,50 
9 71 Regnars TAMMS 2005 Smiltene 29,54 
10 17 Rudolfs LASMANIS 11.02.2005 Sigulda 30,30 
11 234 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 30,40 
12 177 Roman TANIN 4.11.2005 SK Maret-Sport 30,51 
13 18 Gustavs AUZINŠ 29.03.2005 Sigulda 30,52 
14 254 Kristen Robin MAST  28.07.2006 Võru Spordikool 30,67 
15 43 Rinalds SIRMAIS 12.12.2005 Cesis 30,76 
16 189 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 31,12 
17 21 Eduards LOCS 13.07.2005 Sigulda 31,87 
18 19 Kristaps GARANCS 27.09.2006 Sigulda 33,04 
19 267 Matteo Marcus MEITERN  29.10.2005 Võru Spordikool 33,41 
20 23 Eduards NIKAZIC 22.03.2006 Sigulda 33,49 
20 22 Ralfs INBERGS 23.03.2005 Sigulda 33,49 
22 286 Jaden ORDAŠOKOV 7.06.2007 Võru Spordikool 34,51 
23 24 Nikita MOROZOVS 11.05.2006 Sigulda 36,39 
 
P U14 800m 
1 48 Ricards Davis ŠPACS 2006 Ašai 2.30,54 
2 18 Gustavs AUZINŠ 29.03.2005 Sigulda 2.34,24 
3 19 Kristaps GARANCS 27.09.2006 Sigulda 2.41,75 
4 267 Matteo Marcus MEITERN 29.10.2005 Võru Spordikool 2.50,05 
 
P U14 60m tj 68/7,75 
1 204 Harri Richard JÄÄGER 1.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 9,16 9,06 
2 249 Reio METSLA 8.02.2005 Võru Spordikool 9,38 9,35 
3 187 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 9,62 9,49 
4 13 Renars JUMIKIS 13.05.2005 Sigulda 9,87 9,54 
5 71 Regnars TAMMS 2005 Smiltene 9,76 9,63 
6 12 Emils BANGEVICS 11.01.2005 Sigulda 9,93 9,82 
7 188 Mehis MEESAAK 30.05.2005 KJK Järvala 9,98 
8 43 Rinalds SIRMAIS 12.12.2005 Cesis 10,94 
9 73 Markuss PETROVS 2005 Smiltene 10,96 
 
P U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 106 Ricards TARVIDS 15.02.2005 Tukums 1.55 
2 12 Emils BANGEVICS 11.01.2005 Sigulda 1.45 
3 125 Ilja BRATKO 28.05.2005 Daugavpils 1.45 
4 52 Markuss ISACENKO 13.07.2005 Madona 1.40 
4 107 Adrians ZIMINS 15.08.2006 Tukums 1.40 
6 53 Gustavs GRIBONIKS 1.07.2005 Madona 1.40 
7 135 Martins LIVS 2006 Aluksne 1.35 
7 254 Kristen Robin MAST 28.07.2006 Võru Spordikool 1.35 
9 267 Matteo Marcus MEITERN 29.10.2005 Võru Spordikool 1.30 
10 265 Rasmus MÄRTIN 25.03.2006 Võru Spordikool 1.30 
 
 



P U14 kaugushüpe 
1 204 Harri Richard JÄÄGER 1.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 5.60 
2 249 Reio METSLA 8.02.2005 Võru Spordikool 5.04 
3 72 Jorens MIKELSONS 2005 Smiltene 4.97 
4 12 Emils BANGEVICS 11.01.2005 Sigulda 4.57 
5 106 Ricards TARVIDS 15.02.2005 Tukums 4.56 
6 73 Markuss PETROVS 2005 Smiltene 4.56 
7 135 Martins LIVS 2006 Aluksne 4.41 
8 187 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 4.32 
9 234 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 4.28 
10 189 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 4.15 
11 75 Kristians MARKSS 2005 Smiltene 4.10 
12 245 Brent PIIGLI 2006 Võru Spordikool 4.10 
13 20 Janis STURITIS 3.02.2006 Sigulda 4.06 
14 265 Rasmus MÄRTIN 25.03.2006 Võru Spordikool 4.01 
15 188 Mehis MEESAAK 30.05.2005 KJK Järvala 4.01 
16 52 Markuss ISACENKO 13.07.2005 Madona 4.00 
17 264 Kaur KASUK 21.02.2005 Võru Spordikool 3.89 
18 23 Eduards NIKAZIC 22.03.2006 Sigulda 3.88 
19 22 Ralfs INBERGS 23.03.2005 Sigulda 3.83 
20 53 Gustavs GRIBONIKS 1.07.2005 Madona 3.79 
21 177 Roman TANIN 4.11.2005 SK Maret-Sport 3.73 
22 253 Ruuben RANNAMÄGI 28.11.2005 Võru Spordikool 3.60 
23 254 Kristen Robin MAST 28.07.2006 Võru Spordikool 3.59 
 
P U14 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 74 Kristers KRAUKLIS 2005 Smiltene 10.98 
2 11 Artis PODZINŠ 2.04.2005 Sigulda 9.62 
3 245 Brent PIIGLI 2006 Võru Spordikool 9.47 
4 17 Rudolfs LASMANIS 11.02.2005 Sigulda 9.25 
5 264 Kaur KASUK 21.02.2005 Võru Spordikool 9.00 
6 253 Ruuben RANNAMÄGI 28.11.2005 Võru Spordikool 7.35 
 
T U16 60m 
1 108 Klinta LINDANE  21.03.2003 Jekabpils 8,33 8,22 
2 223 Kätlin KOPLUS 23.04.2003 SK Altius 8,43 8,29 
3 287 Anna JURAŠA 6.07.2004  8,54 8,53 
4 93 Nikola ZACESTA 27.12.2003 Tukums 8,58 8,59 
5 178 Hanna Maria FATKIN  2.07.2004 Viljandi SK 8,59 8,61 
6 96 Sanija BUTA 4.04.2003 Tukums 8,30 8,69 
7 193 Kätriin KIVIMETS 20.09.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,60 
8 7 Alise KRIGERE 24.09.2003 Sigulda 8,70 
8 213 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu Kalev 8,70 
10 41 Bella PUNDURE 26.06.2003 Cesis 8,74 
11 192 Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 8,81 
12 244 Carin ONNO 2004 Võru Spordikool 8,82 
13 157 Dita APSITE 2003 Aluksne 8,85 
14 158 Rinalda HANARINA 2003 Aluksne 8,96 
15 166 Anastassia LOSKUTOVA  SK Maret Sport 8,99 
16 278 Marie RAUDSEPP 10.06.2003 Võru Spordikool 9,05 
17 218 Martha-Lisete RÕÕMUSSAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 9,06 
18 94 Liba ROSICKA 13.12.2003 Tukums 9,12 
19 112 Karina ISAKOVA 14.02.2003 Jekabpils 9,20 
20 280 Emma GOOS 10.07.2004 Võru Spordikool 9,22 
20 173 Kertu TALDRIK 18.06.2003 SK Maret-Sport 9,22 
22 95 Anete BITE 15.04.2003 Tukums 9,23 
23 6 Katrina KNOKA 27.01.2003 Sigulda 9,33 
24 225 Kaili HANSEN 14.01.2003 SK Altius 9,58 
24 40 Megija SIRMA 17.10.2004 Cesis 9,58 
26 132 Evita TEIVANE 28.05.2004 Daugavpils 9,59 



27 8 Marija PULSTE 24.11.2004 Sigulda 9,91 
28 10 Katrina FJODOROVA 30.12.2004 Sigulda 10,43 
29 9 Beate OZOLA 24.11.2004 Sigulda 10,49 
 
T U16 200m 
1 217 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 27,70 
2 223 Kätlin KOPLUS 23.04.2003 SK Altius 27,82 
3 108 Klinta LINDANE 21.03.2003 Jekabpils 27,83 
4 119 Viktorija POPOVICEVA 27.12.2003 Daugavpils 28,13 
5 54 Erika Lina RIVSENIECE 22.10.2003 Madona 28,27 
6 111 Lasma ZEMITE 8.05.2003 Jekabpils 28,38 
7 206 Johanna Elisabeth ADER 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 28,82 
8 178 Hanna Maria FATKIN 2.07.2004 Viljandi SK 28,91 
9 40 Megija SIRMA 17.10.2004 Cesis 28,99 
10 287 Anna JURAŠA 6.07.2004  29,13 
11 224 Reena HÄRM 2.06.2004 SK Altius 29,25 
12 243 Nele JÕGEVA 2003 Võru Spordikool 29,48 
13 213 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu Kalev 29,54 
14 208 Doris NURK 1.04.2003 SK Elite Sport 29,74 
15 193 Kätriin KIVIMETS 20.09.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 29,89 
16 278 Marie RAUDSEPP 10.06.2003 Võru Spordikool 30,01 
17 279 Ester LIIRA 12.10.2003 Võru Spordikool 30,04 
18 214 Carmen BELJAEV 27.02.2003 Tartu Kalev 30,12 
19 173 Kertu TALDRIK 18.06.2003 SK Maret-Sport 30,23 
20 77 Agate CAUNE 7.08.2004 Valmiera 30,24 
21 120 Erika MATISANE 9.03.2004 Daugavpils 30,35 
22 55 Luize BARKANE 21.08.2004 Madona 30,44 
23 174 Anna Liisa KATTAI 18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 30,96 
24 112 Karina ISAKOVA 14.02.2003 Jekabpils 31,27 
25 4 Lina GAILE 20.12.2003 Sigulda 31,83 
26 192 Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 31,88 
27 3 Paula LUCANE 21.12.2003 Sigulda 32,00 
28 132 Evita TEIVANE 28.05.2004 Daugavpils 32,26 
29 225 Kaili HANSEN 14.01.2003 SK Altius 32,41 
30 41 Bella PUNDURE 26.06.2003 Cesis 32,66 
31 9 Beate OZOLA 24.11.2004 Sigulda 37,92 
 
T U16 600m 
1 47 Renate BELAJEVA 17.02.2004 LAT 1.44,05 
2 170 Carmen RÄÄK 14.02.2004 SK Maret-Sport 1.45,29 
3 77 Agate CAUNE 7.08.2004 Valmiera 1.45,38 
4 222 Kertu LUIK 2.06.2004 SK Altius 1.49,66 
5 3 Paula LUCANE 21.12.2003 Sigulda 1.50,24 
6 118 Ieva NIKITINA 26.01.2004 Daugavpils 1.50,69 
7 119 Viktorija POPOVICEVA 27.12.2003 Daugavpils 1.53,12 
8 120 Erika MATISANE 9.03.2004 Daugavpils 1.53,92 
9 165 Akvile SABYTE 15.03.2003 Leedu 1.54,25 
10 109 Loreta KALVE 25.02.2003 Jekabpils 1.56,69 
11 128 Marija ELKSNINA 7.01.2004 Daugavpils 1.56,71 
12 133 Alina VOROBJEVA 12.07.2003 Daugavpils 1.59,73 
 
T U16 60m tj 76/7,75 
1 157 Dita APSITE 2003 Aluksne 9,32 9,31 
2 217 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 9,64 9,32 
3 179 Anabel SARAPUU 10.05.2004 Viljandi SK 9,67 9,65 
4 7 Alise KRIGERE 24.09.2003 Sigulda 9,90 9,89 
5 186 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJK Sakala 9,89 9,95 
6 206 Johanna Elisabeth ADER 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 9,83  10,18 
7 5 Darta AUZINA 14.06.2004 Sigulda 10,01 
8 207 Meelika TOOM 21.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 10,08 



9 54 Erika Lina RIVSENIECE 22.10.2003 Madona 10,11 
10 218 Martha-Lisete RÕÕMUSSAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 10,19 
11 224 Reena HÄRM 2.06.2004 SK Altius 10,23 
12 243 Nele JÕGEVA 2003 Võru Spordikool 10,37 
13 64 Sanija Reicela FELDMANE 2003 Smiltene 10,55 
14 279 Ester LIIRA 12.10.2003 Võru Spordikool 10,56 
15 130 Marija FJODOROVA 22.06.2003 Daugavpils 11,60 
 
T U16 kõrgushüpe 
1 111 Lasma ZEMITE 8.05.2003 Jekabpils 1.65 
2 186 Jane ROOSIMÄGI 18.04.2004 KJK Sakala 1.65 
3 243 Nele JÕGEVA 2003 Võru Spordikool 1.60 
4 110 Elina TUMŠA 8.09.2003 Jekabpils 1.55 
5 242 Eleriin HIRV 26.06.2003 Võru Spordikool 1.55 
6 128 Marija ELKSNINA 7.01.2004 Daugavpils 1.50 
6 206 Ader Johanna ELISABETH 10.01.2004 SK Elite Sport 1.50 
8 179 Anabel SARAPUU 10.05.2004 Viljandi SK  1.50 
9 166 Anastassia LOSKUTOVA  SK Maret-Sport 1.45 
10 98 Saila GUTŠMITE 11.04.2004 Tukums 1.40 
11 279 Ester LIIRA 12.10.2003 Võru Spordikool 1.35 
12 156 Loreta FEDOTOVA 2003 Aluksne 1.25 
13 153 Alina ZILE 2004 Aluksne 1.25 
 
T U16 kaugushüpe 
1 111 Lasma ZEMITE 8.05.2003 Jekabpils 5.19 
2 217 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 5.06 
3 208 Doris NURK 1.04.2003 SK Elite Sport 4.98 
4 179 Anabel SARAPUU 10.05.2004 Viljandi SK 4.93 
5 96 Sanija BUTA 4.04.2003 Tukums 4.90 
6 54 Erika Lina RIVSENIECE 22.10.2003 Madona 4.87 
7 93 Nikola ZACESTA 27.12.2003 Tukums 4.86 
8 55 Luize BARKANE 21.08.2004 Madona 4.71 
9 280 Emma GOOS 10.07.2004 Võru Spordikool 4.56 
10 247 Hanna-Lysette TÄKKER 5.01.2003 Võru Spordikool 4.54 
11 223 Kätlin KOPLUS 23.04.2003 SK Altius 4.50 
12 110 Elina TUMŠA 8.09.2003 Jekabpils 4.48 
13 95 Anete BITE 15.04.2003 Tukums 4.42 
14 98 Saila GUTŠMITE 11.04.2004 Tukums 4.36 
15 173 Kertu TALDRIK 18.06.2003 SK Maret-Sport 4.34 
16 158 Rinalda HANARINA 2003 Aluksne 4.31 
17 97 Tina Elizabete VEVERE  21.12.2003 Tukums 4.30 
18 5 Darta AUZINA 14.06.2004 Sigulda 4.28 
19 192 Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 4.27 
20 94 Liba ROSICKA 13.12.2003 Tukums 4.27 
21 214 Carmen BELJAEV 27.02.2003 Tartu Kalev 4.23 
22 224 Reena HÄRM 2.06.2004 SK Altius 4.22 
23 4 Lina GAILE 20.12.2003 Sigulda 4.21 
24 130 Marija FJODOROVA 22.06.2003 Daugavpils 4.21 
25 213 Iiris REHME 28.02.2004 Tartu Kalev 4.20 
26 174 Anna Liisa KATTAI  18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 4.17 
27 218 Martha-Lisete RÕÕMUSSAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 4.14 
28 244 Carin ONNO 2004 Võru Spordikool 4.09 
29 225 Kaili HANSEN 14.01.2003 SK Altius 4.00 
30 6 Katrina KNOKA 27.01.2003 Sigulda 3.97 
31 153 Alina ZILE 2004 Aluksne 3.75 
32 8 Marija PULSTE 24.11.2004 Sigulda 3.74 
33 156 Loreta FEDOTOVA 2003 Aluksne 3.58 
 
 
 



T U16 kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 181 Kelly HEINPÕLD 21.01.2003 Viljandi SK 13.87 
2 242 Eleriin HIRV 26.06.2003 Võru Spordikool 11.92 
3 208 Doris NURK 1.04.2003 SK Elite Sport 10.62 
4 55 Luize BARKANE 21.08.2004 Madona 10.38 
5 64 Sanija Reicela FELDMANE 2003 Smiltene 10.30 
6 109 Loreta KALVE 25.02.2003 Jekabpils 9.84 
7 158 Rinalda HANARINA 2003 Aluksne 9.50 
8 159 Marianna SMOLAKA 2004 Aluksne 8.46 
9 280 Emma GOOS 10.07.2004 Võru Spordikool 8.03 
10 174 Anna Liisa KATTAI  18.02.2003 SK Maret-Sport 7.95 
11 7 Alise KRIGERE 24.09.2003 Sigulda 7.45 
12 10 Katrina FJODOROVA 30.12.2004 Sigulda 6.06 
 
T U14 60m 
1 76 Madara BERZINA 30.03.2005 Valmiera 8,24 8,30 
2 209 Sandra RUMASK 2005 Antsla 8,47 8,35 
3 201 Marie RANDALA 7.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,55 8,36 
4 87 Janita ANTIPINA 1.11.2005 Kuldiga 8,74 8,72 
5 29 Marta KLINSONE 31.10.2005 Sigulda 8,75 8,80 
6 231 Agneta KULLAMÄE 25.04.2005 SK Altius 8,74 8,85 
7 68 Paula RUDITE 27.06.1905 Smiltene 8,89 
8 25 Marta BALANASA 9.04.2005 Sigulda 8,91 
9 237 Marian MAJOR 5.01.2005 Võru Spordikool 8,97 
10 60 Evelina BREIDAKA 22.10.2005 Valka 8,97 
11 200 Carmel REBANE 24.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 9,07 
12 31 Ruta MEISTERE 20.01.2005 Sigulda 9,09 
13 113 Dagmara MIDZENE 11.01.2005 Jekabpils 9,23 
14 32 Patricija UDRE 1.01.2005 Sigulda 9,30 
15 38 Emilija KRUTKEVICA 16.09.2006 Sigulda 9,36 
16 175 Grethel ARMENSON 4.10.2006 SK Maret-Sport 9,38 
17 61 Kristine KURMEJEVA 6.09.2005 Valka 9,40 
18 44 Keita MARTINSONE 12.12.2005 Cesis 9,58 
19 101 Evelina OSE 24.01.2005 Tukums 9,62 
20 238 Merite ILVES 20.02.2005 Võru Spordikool 9,63 
21 88 Aivita Arta PAPAVA  14.06.2006 Kuldiga 9,67 
22 70 Liene KIKANE 2006 Smiltene 9,77 
23 92 Dana AVDJUKEVICA 31.03.2006 Kuldiga 9,83 
24 91 Katrina MUNKEVICA 25.01.2005 Kuldiga 9,99 
25 239 Grete ÜLEJÕE 20.02.2006 Võru Spordikool 10,04 
26 37 Vaira Mara KRIKE 11.02.2005 Sigulda 10,06 
 
T U14 200m 
1 76 Madara BERZINA 30.03.2005 Valmiera 27,64 
2 201 Marie RANDALA 7.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 28,47 
3 231 Agneta KULLAMÄE 25.04.2005 SK Altius 29,02 
4 25 Marta BALANASA 9.04.2005 Sigulda 29,06 
5 215 Karmen BRUUS 24.01.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 29,45 
6 62 Agnese RATE 2.09.2005 Valka 29,49 
7 89 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE 9.05.2005 Kuldiga 29,53 
8 232 Greete-Liis KRAPP 20.05.2005 SK Altius 29,72 
9 229 Mirtel STANKEVITŠ 27.01.2005 SK Altius 29,95 
10 167 Käroli KÕVASK 2005 SK Maret-Sport 30,39 
11 200 Carmel REBANE 24.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 30,41 
12 121 Juliana GRINKEVICA 7.12.2006 Daugavpils 30,59 
13 210 Helena KRIIBI 2005 Antsla 30,62 
14 60 Evelina BREIDAKA 22.10.2005 Valka 30,63 
15 203 Iiris JÕGI 1.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 30,66 
16 202 Noora Liisa ADER  2.07.2005 SK Elite Sport 30,79 
17 250 Melani VÄITS 20.08.2005 Võru Spordikool 30,80 



18 230 Iiris TOOMESOO 18.08.2005 SK Altius 30,93 
19 31 Ruta MEISTERE 20.01.2005 Sigulda 31,13 
20 113 Dagmara MIDZENE 11.01.2005 Jekabpils 31,22 
21 175 Grethel ARMENSON 4.10.2006 SK Maret-Sport 31,49 
22 168 Melani TANIEL 2005 SK Maret-Sport 31,72 
23 233 Pilleriin TÜRNPU 12.07.2005 SK Altius 31,80 
24 30 Jete LAIVA 21.08.2005 Sigulda 31,85 
25 32 Patricija UDRE 1.01.2005 Sigulda 32,23 
26 61 Kristine KURMEJEVA 6.09.2005 Valka 32,52 
27 88 Aivita Arta PAPAVA 14.06.2006 Kuldiga 32,57 
28 57 Rebeka JUHNOVICA 6.06.2006 Madona 32,84 
29 101 Evelina OSE 24.01.2005 Tukums 33,53 
30 33 Keita ZELTINA 16.04.2006 Sigulda 33,71 
31 44 Keita MARTINSONE 12.12.2005 Cesis 33,85 
32 92 Dana AVDJUKEVICA 31.03.2006 Kuldiga 33,95 
33 36 Eliza ROZE 22.07.2005 Sigulda 34,94 
34 45 Luize LEIMANE 29.08.2006 Cesis 35,29 
 
T U14 600m 
1 210 Helena KRIIBI 2005 Antsla 1.51,04 
2 252 Kaili TERVE 14.01.2005 Võru Spordikool 1.56,05 
3 167 Käroli KÕVASK 2005 SK Maret-Sport 1.58,98 
4 33 Keita ZELTINA 16.04.2006 Sigulda 2.00,02 
5 241 Karola SEPP 25.02.2006 Võru Spordikool 2.00,75 
6 147 Robina KLASMANE 2005 Aluksne 2.02,76 
7 30 Jete LAIVA 21.08.2005 Sigulda 2.02,78 
8 38 Emilija KRUTKEVICA 16.09.2006 Sigulda 2.02,94 
9 57 Rebeka JUHNOVICA 6.06.2006 Madona 2.03,95 
10 34 Henriete FELDMANE 7.11.2006 Sigulda 2.09,28 
 
T U14 60m tj 68/7,25 
1 209 Sandra RUMASK 2005 Antsla 9,69 9,71 
2 87 Janita ANTIPINA 1.11.2005 Kuldiga 9,75 9,80 
3 29 Marta KLINSONE 31.10.2005 Sigulda 9,94 9,90 
4 89 Sanija ROBEŽNIECE 9.05.2005 Kuldiga 10,05  10,00 
5 232 Greete-Liis KRAPP 20.05.2005 SK Altius 10,15  10,05 
6 86 Deila Kristela CEBERGA  10.01.2005 Kuldiga 10,07  10,14 
7 56 Renate TROPA 17.07.2005 Madona 10,39 
8 183 Helene METSMAA 3.04.2005 Viljandi SK 10,53 
8 250 Melani VÄITS 20.08.2005 Võru Spordikool 10,53 
10 168 Melani TANIEL 2005 SK Maret-Sport 10,68 
11 252 Kaili TERVE 14.01.2005 Võru Spordikool 10,69 
12 145 Liene EGLE 2005 Aluksne 10,97 
13 69 Katrina KONTERE 2005 Smiltene 11,01 
14 210 Helena KRIIBI 2005 Antsla 11,53 
15 30 Jete LAIVA 21.08.2005 Sigulda 11,80 
 
T U14 kõrgushüpe 
1 145 Liene EGLE 2005 Aluksne 1.58 
2 100 Marta Anna PUTENE  24.04.2005 Tukums 1.50 
3 215 Karmen BRUUS 24.01.2005 Tartu SS Kalev 1.50 
4 90 Anna ABOLINA 22.02.2005 Kuldiga 1.45 
5 113 Dagmara MIDZENE 11.01.2005 Jekabpils 1.40 
6 121 Juliana GRINKEVICA 7.12.2006 Daugavpils 1.35 
7 147 Robina KLASMANE 2005 Aluksne 1.30 
7 229 Mirtel STANKEVITŠ 27.01.2005 SK Altius 1.30 
 
 
 
 



T U14 kaugushüpe 
1 76 Madara BERZINA 30.03.2005 Valmiera 5.22 
2 100 Marta Anna PUTENE 24.04.2005 Tukums 4.81 
3 209 Sandra RUMASK 2005 Antsla 4.79 
4 87 Janita ANTIPINA 1.11.2005 Kuldiga 4.76 
5 229 Mirtel STANKEVITŠ 27.01.2005 SK Altius 4.44 
6 202 Noora Liisa ADER  2.07.2005 SK Elite Sport 4.40 
7 200 Carmel REBANE 24.01.2006 Tartu SS Kalev 4.17 
8 56 Renate TROPA 17.07.2005 Madona 4.15 
9 86 Deila Kristela CEBERGA  10.01.2005 Kuldiga 4.09 
10 203 Iiris JÕGI 1.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 4.07 
11 250 Melani VÄITS 20.08.2005 Võru Spordikool 4.01 
12 142 Darta Eliza BERZINA 2005 Aluksne 4.01 
13 70 Liene KIKANE   3.88 
14 90 Anna ABOLINA 22.02.2005 Kuldiga 3.88 
15 62 Agnese RATE 2.09.2005 Valka 3.85 
16 69 Katrina KONTERE 2005 Smiltene 3.83 
17 230 Iiris TOOMESOO 18.08.2005 SK Altius 3.83 
18 88 Aivita Arta PAPAVA 14.06.2006 Kuldiga 3.67 
19 241 Karola SEPP 25.02.2006 Võru Spordikool 3.65 
20 44 Keita MARTINSONE 12.12.2005 Cesis 3.58 
21 92 Dana AVDJUKEVICA 31.03.2006 Kuldiga 3.54 
22 239 Grete ÜLEJÕE 20.02.2006 Võru Spordikool 3.37 
23 45 Luize LEIMANE 29.08.2006 Cesis 3.12 
24 233 Pilleriin TÜRNPU 12.07.2005 SK Altius 2.89 
 
T U14 kuulitõuge 2 kg 
1 99 Alise CIEMINA 26.10.2005 Tukums 13.35 
2 185 Gerli ENDREKSON 9.08.2005 Viljandi SK 12.60 
3 232 Greete-Liis KRAPP 20.05.2005 SK Altius 11.87 
4 32 Patricija UDRE 1.01.2005 Sigulda 10.49 
5 183 Helene METSMAA 3.04.2005 Viljandi SK 10.23 
6 203 Iiris JÕGI 1.04.2005 SK Elite Sport 10.02 
7 167 Käroli KÕVASK 2005 SK Maret-Sport 9.77 
8 252 Kaili TERVE 14.01.2005 Võru Spordikool 9.53 
9 31 Ruta MEISTERE 20.01.2005 Sigulda 8.94 
10 168 Melani TANIEL 2005 SK Maret-Sport 8.90 
11 35 Estere FELDMANE 8.03.3005 Sigulda 8.78 
11 86 Deila Kristela CEBERGA 10.01.2005 Kuldiga 8.78 
13 56 Renate TROPA 17.07.2005 Madona 8.77 
14 142 Darta Eliza BERZINA 2005 Aluksne 8.57 
15 211 Elena KANNIMÄE 2006 Antsla 8.32 
16 91 Katrina MUNKEVICA 25.01.2005 Kuldiga 6.32 
 
 


